FORM PTO-1584 /0. 4.99 RE (Rev. 8-93) /0. 4.99	10-12-1	999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			▼		▼_
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	101166	170	ched original	documents or copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	101100		address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
• • • • •	TATE TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TO	Name:	Checkers D	rive-In Resta	urants, Inc.
			. D	0.48 10000	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other		Internal Address: P. O. Box 18800 Street Address: 14255 = 49th Street North, Bldg. Clearwater State: FL ZIP: 33762 U Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership			
• *		☐ Limited Partnership			
-	⊠×Merger □ Change of Name			Delaware	
Other	- Change of thems	If assigned is not do	micilied in the Unite	ed States, a domestic repre D Yes D No	seutive designation
Execution Date: August 9, 1999		(Designations must		ument from sesignment) ched? □ Yes □ No	· ···
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	Reg.No.1,9		Reg. No.1,952	
A. THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			ark Registrat		
10-04-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70		Reg. No. 1,36 Reg. No. 1,55 Reg. No. 1,75 Reg. No. 1,75	77,966 35,052 2 5,371	Reg. No.1,799 Reg. No.1,829 Reg. No.1,838 Reg. No.1,841	,728 ,729 ,887
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total numb	per of applicat	•	
Name: J. Todd Timmerman, Eso	quire	i			
Internal Address: Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LL		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$340.00			
Internal Address: Stidmaker, Loop	W Kendiick, LL	× ™ Enclose	ed		
P.O. Box 172609		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Tampa, FL 33672-0609		LI Authon	zed to be cha	liged to deposit acc	Oun
Street Address: 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard		Deposit account number:			
Suite <u>2800</u>		·			_
City: Tampa State: FI.	ZIP: <u>3360</u> 2		cate copy of this	page if paying by depos	it account)
:481 40.00 OP	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. J. Todd Timmerman	ef, the foregoing Inform	nation is true and	correct and a	ny attached copy is	
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including	- 3	ents, and docum	ent 4	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RALLY'S HAMBURGERS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHECKERS DRIVE-IN RESTAURANTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CHECKERS DRIVE-IN RESTAURANTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2176085 8100M

991382457

AUTHENTICATION:

9969490

DATE:

09-14-99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0465

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Rally's Hamburgers, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on August 9, 1999.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc., 14255 49th Street North, Building I, Clearwater, Florida 33762, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:59 PM 08/09/1999 991329201 - 2272161

114918.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 9th day of August, A.D., 1999.

Name:

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

Richard A. Peel

Senior Vice-President and

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0467

nta Chief Financia (
Officer